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Ref No.: MPS/2024/T1/02b 
 
10 January 2024 
 
Dear Parents, 
 
Re: 2024 Primary 2 Calendar of Events for Term 1 
We hope your child has had a good start to 2024. We are pleased to share with you the key 
programmes and events for the P2 level in Term 1 this year.  
 
1. Chinese New Year Celebration 

On 9 Feb (Fri), the school will usher in the Chinese New Year with exciting festive activities. All 
students are to report to school in their school uniform/ PE attire by 7.30 am and will be dismissed 
at 10.30 am. Do note that 12 Feb (Mon) is a public holiday and 13 Feb (Tue) is a school holiday. 
All students are to report back to school on 14 Feb (Wed). 
 
2. Take 5! 

All students will have a 5-minute break daily around 12.00 pm to re-energise and have a snack. In 
line with our school’s efforts to promote healthy eating, students are strongly encouraged to 
consume healthy snacks, such as bread, bananas, raisins, cereal bars, whole-grain biscuits or 
cookies, in class during Take 5!.  
 
3. Welcome Back to School (WBS) Gift Pack 

As part of our school’s WBS programme to “Start Right, Do Right”, we would like to warmly 
welcome our Marsilians back to school at the beginning of the year with a customised homework 
folder with compartments that will help them stay organised and be responsible in their learning. 
 
4. Communication between Parents and School 

Our teachers look forward to working closely with you to support the learning and development 
of your child. If you would like to contact the teachers to find out more about your child’s 
progress, please refer to the contact list below. You may make an appointment to meet the 
teachers through email, write your request for an appointment in your child’s Student Handbook, 
or call the General Office at 62696193.  
 
As the Year Head for Lower Primary, I oversee all programmes and matters related to the holistic 
development of our P2 students. Specifically, I work with the form teachers to provide stronger 
socio-emotional support for all students. Please feel free to contact me using the email address 
in the table below, if you have any queries about the school’s plans and programmes for the P2 
level.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

  

Details of the P2 Form Teachers are as follows: 
 

Class Form Teacher Email Address 

2 Respect  
(RT) 

Mr Tay Kim Hock Francis tay_kim_hock@schools.gov.sg 

Miss Teresha Fernandaz 
Selvamany 

teresha_fernandaz_selvamany@schools.gov
.sg 

2 Responsibility 
(RY) 

Mdm Sng Su Hoon  sng_su_hoon@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Wong Ah Seng wong_ah_seng@schools.gov.sg 

2 Resilience  
(RE) 

Mdm Shanti Govindasamy  shanti_govindasamy_a@schools.gov.sg  

Mdm See Poh Bee See_Poh_Bee@schools.gov.sg 

2 Integrity 
(IN) 

Mr Mohd Ali Mirza mohd_ali_mirza@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Li Huaitao li_huaitao@schools.gov.sg 

Ms K Santhi Saravanan K_Santhi_Saravanan@schools.gov.sg 

2 Care 
(CA) 

Mdm Lee Guan Pheng lee_guan_pheng@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Chua Ban Hwee Jasper  chua_ban_hwee_jasper@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Wan Hanim Bte Atan  wan_hanim_atan@schools.gov.sg 

2 Excellence  
(EX) 

Miss Cassander Tan Tan_Cassander@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Julianna Adam julianna_adam@schools.gov.sg 

2 Harmony 
(HA) 

Miss Ferlicia Lim Duyue Ferlicia_Lim@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Jamaliah 
Yusope Lamat 

jamaliah_yusope_lamat@schools.gov.sg 

2 Joy  
(JO) 

Mdm Ng Sock Hoon ng_sock_hoon_a@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Rosamma Thomas rosamma_thomas@schools.gov.sg 

Year Head 
(Lower 
Primary)  

Mr Nick Chan Hong Wei chan_hong_wei@schools.gov.sg 

Assistant Year 
Head (Lower 
Primary)  

Miss Ferlicia Lim Duyue ferlicia_Lim@schools.gov.sg 

 
We also invite you to connect with us online. You will find useful information and resources for 
parents on our school website and can keep up-to-date with information about our school events 
and activities on our official Facebook and Instagram page.  

The 2024 Primary 2 Calendar of Events for Term 1 is attached for your reference. I look forward 
to working with you in support of your child’s holistic development in Marsiling Primary School.  
 
Thank you. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
 
__________________                                                             ____________________ 
Mr Nick Chan                                            Mrs Heather Thio  
Year Head/ Lower Primary                         Principal 

 
 

School Website https://www.marsilingpri.moe.edu.sg 

Facebook Page https://www.facebook.com/MarsilingPri  

Instagram https://www.instagram.com/marsilingprimaryschool 

https://www.facebook.com/MarsilingPri
https://www.instagram.com/marsi


 

 

 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(Please return this portion to the Form Teacher by Friday, 12 January 2024) 
 
Ref No.: MPS/2024/T1/02b 
 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: 2024 Primary 2 Calendar of Events for Term 1  
  
I have taken note of the above information. 
 
Name of Parent: ________________________  Signature: ________________  
 
Name of Child: __________________________ Class: ____________________ 



 

 

 

  

MARSILING PRIMARY SCHOOL 
PRIMARY 2 CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR TERM 1 (2024) 

 

WEEK MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

2 8 Jan 9 Jan 10 Jan 11 Jan 12 Jan 

     
 

 

3 15 Jan 16 Jan 17 Jan 18 Jan 19 Jan 

     
 

 

4 22 Jan 23 Jan 24 Jan 25 Jan 26 Jan 

      

5 29 Jan 30 Jan 31 Jan 1 Feb 2 Feb 

    
 

  

6 5 Feb 6 Feb 7 Feb 8 Feb 9 Feb 

  
 

   • Chinese New Year 
Celebration – (All 
students are 
dismissed at 10.30am) 

7 12 Feb 13 Feb 14 Feb 15 Feb 16 Feb 

 • Chinese New Year 
(Public Holiday) 

• Chinese New Year 
(School Holiday) 

 

 

  

8 19 Feb 20 Feb 21 Feb 22 Feb 23 Feb 

 • Total Defence Day 
Commemoration 

  
 

  

9 26 Feb 27 Feb 28 Feb 1 Mar 2 Mar 

      

10 5 Mar  6 Mar 7 Mar 8 Mar 9 Mar 

      

 

 


